
 

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda 
February 18, 2025 at 5:30 PM 

Town Hall - 621 27th Street Road, Garden City, CO 80631 

 
The Board will consider and may act on the following items: 

1. Call to Order 

2. Roll Call 

3. Swear in Mckenzie Rowland as Administrative Assistant 

4. Consent Agenda 

a. Approve Minutes from  February 4th, 2025 Regular Meeting 

b. Approve corrected Treasurer’s Report for December 2024 

c. Approve Treasurer’s Report for January 2025 

d. Approve Bills Paid 

e. Approve Bills to be Paid 

f. Budget to Actual 

5. Public Not on the Agenda Invited to be Heard 

6. Grants 

a. Approve 2738 6th Avenue Lane Residential Revitalization Grant Application with Final Review 
and Payment in the amount of $188.98 

b. Approve 2738 6th Avenue Lane Fence Grant Application with final review and payment in the 
amount of $431.42 

c. Approve White Horse Inn 2750 8th Ave Commercial Revitalization Grant Application for 
Security Cameras Final Review and Payment in the amount of $903.53 

d. Approve Residential Revitalization Grant Final Review and Payment from Jerry Griego 2708 
7th Avenue Final Review and Payment in the amount of $233.00 

7. Marijuana 

a. LivWell I LLC DBA LivWell 2647 8th Ave Unit B Retail Marijuana License RL2647-25 Renewal 

8. Fee Schedule Updates 

a. Adopt 2025 Fee Schedule 

9. Police Department items 

a. Consider JustFOIA Proposal 

b. Approve Crash Champions estimate and invoice in the amount of $8,589.58 

c. Approve Garden City Police Department Emergency Management Plan Policy 

d. Approve Garden City Police Department Retiree Concealed Firearms Policy 

10. Employee Handbook Updates 

a. Approve Town of Garden City Employee Handbook Updates 

11. Community Center 

a. Approve Community Center Waiver 



b. Approve alcohol rental agreement 

c. Approve Quality Mixology Services and All Seasons Security Policy 

12. Bootleggin' Days Update 

13. Ordinances 

a. Adopt Ordinance 05-2025 An Ordinance Amending Article 7 - Alcoholic Beverages And Drugs, 
Division 2 - Drugs, Chapter 10 - General Offenses Of The Garden City Municipal Code 
Regarding Drug Paraphernalia 

14. Staff Reports 

a. Town Administrator 

b. Police Chief  

c. Public Works Director 

d. Town Attorney  

15. Other Board Issues 

16. Announcements  

a. Americanism Day is Sunday, February 23rd at noon at the VFW 

17. Adjourn 



 

 

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Minutes 
February 04, 2025 at 5:30 PM 

Town Hall - 621 27th Street Road, Garden City, CO 80631 

 
Mayor Fil Archuleta and trustees Alex Lopez, Leigh Sorensen, Rebecca Moreau, Katherine 
Rodriguez, Sam Parsons, and Gary Sorensen were present. Staff present: Town Administrator 
Cheryl Campbell, Deputy Clerk Lindsay Shoemaker, Police Chief Jeremy Black, Public Works 
Director Brett Bloom and Town Attorney Amy Penfold. Sergeant Ken Amick was present. Luz 
Estela Tarin from Taqueria Rancho Alegre was present. Maria Cardenas was present.  

 

The Board will consider and may act on the following items: 

1. Call to Order 

2. Roll Call 

3. Swear in Maria Cardenas as Finance Clerk 

Maria Cardenas was sworn in as Finance Clerk. A short recess was taken.  

Mayor Archuleta resumed the meeting at 5:37 p.m. 

4. Consent Agenda 

a. Approve Minutes from January 21, 2025 Regular Meeting 

b. Approve Bills Paid 

c. Approve Bills to be Paid 

d. Approve Lexipol invoice in the amount of $4,148.59 

e. Approve Hauser Architecture invoice in the amount of $4,863.50 

f. Approve Cheryl Campbell PTO request for April 12th and 14th-18th 2025 

Motion made to approve the Consent Agenda items a.-f. by Trustee Lopez, Seconded by 
Trustee Rodriguez. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

5. Public Not on the Agenda Invited to be Heard 

There was none.  

6. Consider Proposal for Professional Accounting Services from Green & Associates, LLC 

a. Proposal 

Motion made to approve the Proposal for Professional Accounting Services from Green & 
Associates, LLC by Trustee Lopez, Seconded by Trustee Parsons. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

7. Liquor Licensing 

a. Luz Estela Tarin DBA Taqueria Rancho Alegre Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License Renewal 



 
Luz Tarin represented Rancho Alegre.  

Motion made to approve Luz Estela Tarin DBA Taqueria Rancho Alegre Hotel and Restaurant 
Liquor License Renewal by Trustee Lopez, Seconded by Trustee Parsons. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

8. Approve Finance Clerk Job Description 

a. Finance Clerk job description 

Motion made to approve the Finance Clerk job description by Trustee Moreau, Seconded by 
Trustee Leigh Sorensen. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

9. Approve Signature Card from First Farm Bank 

Motion made to approve the Signature Card from First Farm bank by Trustee Lopez, Seconded by 
Trustee Parsons. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh Sorensen, 
Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

10. Approve donation of bus stop to District 6 

The bus shelter was purchased in 2013 for $9,700.00. District 6 will come and remove the shelter. 
The logo will not be removed.  

Motion made to approve donation of the bus stop to District 6 and remove it from the depreciation 
schedule by Trustee Leigh Sorensen, Seconded by Trustee Moreau. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh Sorensen, 
Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

11. Weld County Regional Communications Contract for Services 

a. Approve Weld County Communications contract in the amount of $24,054.00 

Motion made to approve the Weld County Communications contract in the amount of 
$24,054.00 by Trustee Lopez, Seconded by Trustee Parsons. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

12. Contracts for Bootleggin' Days 

a. Approve Wild Nights band contract in the amount of $1,000.00 

Motion made to approve the Wild Nights band contract in the amount of $1,000.00 by Trustee 
Leigh Sorensen, Seconded by Trustee Parsons. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

b. Approve Strange Brew band quote in the amount of $1,000.00 

Motion made to approve the Strange Brew band quote in the amount of $1,000.00 by Trustee 
Moreau, Seconded by Trustee Parsons. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

c. Approve Poquito Maz contract in the amount of $1,200.00 



 
Motion made to approve the Poquito Maz contract in the amount of $1,000.00 by Trustee 
Leigh Sorensen, Seconded by Trustee Moreau. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

d. Approve Triple S Party Rental invoice in the amount of $3,926.34 

Motion made to approve the Triple S Party Rental invoice in the amount of $3,926.34 by 
Trustee Parsons, Seconded by Trustee Moreau. 

Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

e. Approve Skinny's Sound and Staging Productions invoice in the amount of $5,725.00 

Motion made to approve Skinny's Sound and Staging Productions invoice in the amount of 
$5,725.00 by Trustee Lopez, Seconded by Trustee Parsons. 

Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

13. Community Center agreements 

a. Updated Non Alcohol agreement 

Motion made to approve the updated non alcohol agreement by Trustee Leigh Sorensen, 
Seconded by Trustee Parsons. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

b. Alcohol rental agreement 

Motion made to postpone the alcohol rental agreement to an indefinite date by Trustee 
Parsons, Seconded by Trustee Leigh Sorensen. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

c. Bartender and Security Guard agreement 

Motion made to postpone the bartender and security guard agreement to an indefinite date by 
Trustee Parsons, Seconded by Trustee Leigh Sorensen. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh 
Sorensen, Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

14. Public Hearing Regarding Ordinance 01-2025 An Ordinance To Amend Chapter 16- Land 
Use and Development Of The Garden City Municipal Code By The Addition Of Article 13 
Concerning The Regulation Of Natural Medicine Businesses In The Town Of Garden City, 
Colorado 

Mayor Archuleta recessed the Regular Meeting at 5:54pm and opened the Public Hearing 
regarding Ordinance 01-2025 An Ordinance To Amend Chapter 16- Land Use and Development 
Of The Garden City Municipal Code By The Addition Of Article 13 Concerning The Regulation Of 
Natural Medicine Businesses In The Town Of Garden City, Colorado. 

There was no public comment.  

Mayor Archuleta adjourned the Public Hearing at 5:54pm.  



 
15. Public Hearing Regarding  Ordinance 02-2025 An Ordinance Amending Article 4 -Medical 

Marijuana Establishments, Chapter 16 - Land Use And Development Of The Garden City 
Municipal Code Regarding Modification Of Premises 

Mayor Archuleta opened the Public Hearing regarding Ordinance 02-2025 An Ordinance 
Amending Article 4 -Medical Marijuana Establishments, Chapter 16 - Land Use And Development 
Of The Garden City Municipal Code Regarding Modification Of Premises at 5:55pm.  

There was no public comment.  

Mayor Archuleta adjourned the Public Hearing at 5:55pm and reopened the Regular Meeting.  

16. Ordinances 

a. Ordinance 01-2025 An Ordinance To Amend Chapter 16- Land Use and Development Of The 
Garden City Municipal Code By The Addition Of Article 13 Concerning The Regulation Of 
Natural Medicine Businesses In The Town Of Garden City, Colorado 

Motion made to adopt Ordinance 01-2025 An Ordinance To Amend Chapter 16- Land Use and 
Development Of The Garden City Municipal Code By The Addition Of Article 13 Concerning 
The Regulation Of Natural Medicine Businesses In The Town Of Garden City, Colorado by 
Trustee Parsons, Seconded by Trustee Moreau. 
 

Voting Yay 

Trustee Rebecca Moreau 
Trustee Gary Sorensen 
Mayor Fil Archuleta 
Trustee Sam Parsons 
Trustee Alex Lopez 
Trustee Katherine Rodriguez 
Trustee Leigh Sorensen 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Ordinance 01-2025 adopted.  

b. Ordinance 02-2025 An Ordinance Amending Article 4 -Medical Marijuana Establishments, 
Chapter 16 - Land Use And Development Of The Garden City Municipal Code Regarding 
Modification Of Premises 

Motion made to adopt Ordinance 02-2025 An Ordinance Amending Article 4 -Medical 
Marijuana Establishments, Chapter 16 - Land Use And Development Of The Garden City 
Municipal Code Regarding Modification Of Premises by Trustee Lopez, Seconded by Trustee 
Parsons. 

Voting Yay 

Trustee Leigh Sorensen 
Trustee Katherine Rodriguez 
Trustee Rebecca Moreau 
Trustee Alex Lopez 
Mayor Fil Archuleta 
Trustee Gary Sorensen 
Trustee Sam Parsons 
 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Ordinance 02-2025 adopted.  

c. Introduction of Ordinance 04-2025 An Ordinance For The Regulation Of Traffic By The Town 
Of Garden City, Colorado; Adopting By Reference The 2024 Edition Of The “Model Traffic 
Code For Colorado”; Repealing All Ordinances In Conflict Therewith; And Providing Penalties 
For Violations Thereof 

This Ordinance was introduced for the record. No action was taken.  

17. Approve Public Hearing regarding Ordinance 04-2025 An Ordinance For The Regulation Of 
Traffic By The Town Of Garden City, Colorado. 



 
Motion made to approve Public Hearing regarding Ordinance 04-2025 An Ordinance For The 
Regulation Of Traffic By The Town Of Garden City, Colorado on March 4th 2025 at 5:30pm by 
Trustee Moreau, Seconded by Trustee Leigh Sorensen. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh Sorensen, 
Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

18. Staff Reports 

a. Town Administrator 

The Commander at the VFW sent an invitation to the Board for Americanism Days on 
February 23rd at noon. There is a CML workshop on February 20th. The staff conducted 
interviews for the administrative assistant position and have a candidate in mind. Cheryl asked 
the Board about the revitalization check for Jerry Griego. She will release the check now and 
the final review and payment will be on the next agenda.  

b. Police Chief  

The Police Technician is excelling in his new role. Chief will have a proposal for JustFOIA, a 
record keeping system, next meeting. Officer Dudley is in phase two of FTO and will most 
likely be signed off before the end of February. Vehicle 302 was involved in a collision. We 
were not at fault. It will be fixed by next week. Reports and claims are in the works. Year end 
stats were below 6,000 calls. Violent crime is below average which is very good. Officer 
McGarry went to a drug recognition course and passed. He is going to California for another 
training regarding the drug recognition. The State is going to reimburse the Town for some of 
the expenses.  

c. Public Works Director 

Brett has purchased the ADA compliant picnic table. The last item on CIRSA's list is the 
compliant sidewalk and that will be done when the weather warms up. The materials for the 
shop are being ordered, no timeline on delivery. The air purifiers were installed last week. He 
will get the Stumble Monkey contract for Bootleggin' Days for the next agenda. The company 
for the crossing signal will be here today or tomorrow to fix it. The Community Center east wall 
is without power. At Your Service Electric will be here tomorrow to fix that and install the yard 
light over the Community Gardens. Xcel Energy is still on hold waiting for parts for the light 
poles damaged in the traffic accident on 8th Ave. The 9th Avenue lights are being held up by 
an easement process. Brett has also been painting the back offices in Town Hall.  

d. Town Attorney  

Ms. Penfold advised the Board there will be a Drug Paraphernalia ordinance on the next 
agenda.  

19. Other Board Issues 

Trustee Lopez thanked Brett and Cheryl for helping with the Community Center booking mishap 
last weekend. New processes are going into place to reduce the chance of unauthorized parties 
being in the Community Center.  

20. Announcements  

a. Town Hall will be closed Monday, February 17th for President's Day 

21. Adjourn 

Motion made to adjourn the meeting by Trustee Parsons, Seconded by Trustee Rodriguez. 

Voting Yea: Mayor Archuleta, Trustee Lopez, Trustee Gary Sorensen, Trustee Leigh Sorensen, 
Trustee Rodriguez, Trustee Parsons, Trustee Moreau 

7 Aye. 0 Nay. Motion carried.  

Since there was no further business, Mayor Archuleta adjourned the meeting at 6:25pm. 



Expenditures

Filbert Archuleta - Mayor 309.37$     

Gary Sorensen - Trustee 153.08$     

Rebecca Moreau - Trustee Tim Costello in 2023 158.21$     

Alex Lopez - Trustee 114.81$     

Sam Parsons - Trustee 100.92$     

Katerhine Rodriguez - Trustee 144.02$     

Leigh Sorensen - Trustee 129.96$     

Ace Hardware - Supplies 135.77$     

Adamson Police Products - PD Gear 879.89$     

ADP - Payroll processing fees 352.77$     

AFLAC - employee paid insurance 558.00$     

Alyssa Bird - Police Officer 4,119.38$   

Amazon Business - office/PW/PD supplies 1,743.17$   

Amy Penfold - Legal for Nov and Dec 2024 9,891.00$   

Atmos Energy - Natural Gas 369.53$     

A T & T - Cell phones and air cards 2,872.72$   

Austin's American Grill - Christmas party 2,372.02$   

Award Alliance - Employee awards 340.00$     

Behrtec LLC - IT Services Nov & Dec & Microsoft Licenses 10,231.25$     

Bratton's Office Equipment - Printer R & M 114.78$     

Brett Bloom - Public Works Director 5,068.93$   

Build West Construction LLC - Shop down payment 19,357.60$     

Card Services Visas - Meals,postage,software,fuel 1,976.88$   

Cheryl Campbell - Town Administrator and reimbursre exp 7,820.76$   

Cintas - Floor Mats & Janitorial Supplies plus AED for CC 366.63$     

City of Greeley  - Water 217.57$     

Colorado Department of Revenue - PR WH Taxes 2,192.64$   

Comlanvi Jean Paul Saga - Restitution 235.00$     

Comcast Internet and Phones 415.07$     

EPS Group - Contracted engineering services - drainage 260.00$     

Fidelity HSA - Employee HSA contributions 102.09$     

FPPA - Police Pension 7,309.32$   

Fun Productions - reissue lost check 1,262.38$   

Global Payments - CC Fees 786.14$     

Globe Life - Supplemental insurance premiums 1,258.00$   

Heidi's White Glove - Office/PD/CC Cleaning 1,010.00$   

Home Depot - Operations supplies and materials/new office 398.68$     

Interprenet - Field translation 19.23$     

Intradyn - Social media archiving 1,080.00$   

Jay Billings - PT Police Officer 862.72$     

Jeremy Black - Police Chief 7,383.50$   

Joseph Bodine - Court Prosecutor for Dec 2023 1,855.00$   

Ken Amick - Police Sgt 5,292.86$   

Lindsay Shoemaker - Deputy Clerk 4,643.33$   

M&O Tires - PD vehicle R & M 320.55$     
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Maria Cardenas - Administrative Assistant 3,144.63$   

Mark McGarry - Police Officer 4,298.19$   

Menjivar Tree Service - Tree removal 1,000.00$   

MetLife - Employee Benefits 1,410.71$   

Michael Stewart - Judge 600.00$     

Mile High Shooting Accessories - Ammunition 986.84$     

Mission Square - Employee Retirement Contributions 5,837.69$   

O'Reilly Auto Parts - PD Vehicle R&M 115.00$     

Paradise Landscape Mgmt - Community Gardens 21,466.00$     

Petty Cash - Reimburse postage,office sppls,fuel 47.50$     

Prairie Mountain Media - Legal Publishing 86.24$     

QuikTrip - Fuel 649.43$     

Ramonson Louisma - Creole Interpreter 330.00$     

Sam's Club - Paper prods,snacks,drinks,paper products 651.38$     

Sendas Communications LLC - Court Interpreter 110.00$     

Talk Shop - Cable run 324.25$     

Teddy Rothe - PT PWs 586.21$     

Tommy Lamb - PT Police Officer 392.98$     

Town & Country Fence - Clean up days 850.00$     

US Treasury - Payroll Taxes 10,368.52$     

Valley Fire Extinguisher - Fire Extinguisher 449.00$     

Verizon Wireless - GPS 127.60$     

Victory Outreach - Temp labor for Christmas Lights 300.00$     

Waste Management - Trash service 204.39$     

Weld County Sheriff's Office - Jail Services 192.90$     

Weld County Treasurer - Treasurer's Fee 20.27$     

Xcel Energy - Electricity/Street Lights 1,687.33$   

162,822.59$     

Town of Garden City Treasurer's Report December 2024



Revenues

Liquor License -$     

Property Tax 1,909.08$   

Local Sales Tax 226,380.13$     

Specific Ownership 208.18$     

Security Guard License 50.00$     

Dog License 5.00$     

MJ Facility Permit -$     

Comcast Cable Franchise -$     

Wholesale Fees - Smokeys 1st, 2nd, 3rd Qtrs -$     

Cigarette Tax 136.03$     

CTF Distribution 768.12$     

Police Records Requests 50.00$     

Business License -$     

Community Center Rental Fee 475.00$     

Municipal Court Fines 8,626.00$   

District Court Fines 33.54$     

Parking Tickets -$     

Interest from Stifel Investments - Nov and Dec 2023 12,326.27$     

Interest from ColoTrust - Nov and Dec 2023 15,060.42$     

Highway Users Tax 816.60$     

Interest from Weld County 117.52$     

Motor Vehicle Registration 61.92$     

Motor Vehicle Registration Sales Tax -$     

Building Permit 250.00$     

Street Cut Permit Deposit -$     

Civitas Oil & Gas - (Fomerly Extraction) 108.58$     

Weld County Road and Bridge -$     

Building permit overcharge - reimbursable 200.00$     

Police Department Grant Reimbursements - HVE 2023 -$     

Refunds - CIRSA and Cintas 2023 -$     

Reimburse missing direct deposit from Journey 2023 -$     

Police Department Shotgun Sale 250.00$     

Re-add void checks #23229,21048,21008,22118 1,457.38$   

269,289.77$     

Cash Balances

Checking 393,431.46$     

Petty Cash 100.00$     

Cash Drawer for Court Cashier 200.00$     

PDI Cash 500.00$     

Investment 4,255,822.92$    

ColoTrust 3,786,430.43$    

8,436,484.81$    
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2023-2024 COMPARISON 2023 2024 2024 % of 2023

Expenditures

January 206,935.57$         173,948.83$         84.06%

February 173,929.74$         242,583.32$         139.47%

March 137,150.79$         124,681.05$         90.91%

April 120,679.62$         186,602.73$         154.63%

May 123,156.19$         146,696.39$         119.11%

June 159,368.01$         151,274.74$         94.92%

July 442,572.08$         149,745.71$         33.84%

August 293,778.70$         238,272.83$         81.11%

September 139,434.85$         713,035.51$         511.38%

October 206,497.85$         149,659.20$         72.47%

November 160,151.43$         168,673.27$         105.32%

December 266,375.83$         162,822.59$         61.13%

Year to Date 2,430,030.66$     2,607,996.17$     107.32%

Revenues 2023 2024 2024 % of 2023

January 231,671.84$         278,201.45$         120.08%

February 263,583.48$         274,143.49$         104.01%

March 250,382.11$         247,154.90$         98.71%

April 244,540.16$         289,255.93$         118.29%

May 261,692.70$         250,877.58$         95.87%

June 256,977.06$         270,100.48$         105.11%

July 252,399.63$         243,854.73$         96.61%

August 283,254.88$         315,360.16$         111.33%

September 265,109.02$         297,656.36$         112.28%

October 252,431.49$         258,765.10$         102.51%

November 212,503.67$         304,947.46$         143.50%

December 267,586.60$         269,289.77$         100.64%

Year to Date 3,042,132.64$     3,299,607.41$     108.46%

Net Revenue 612,101.98$         691,611.24$         
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Expenditures 2023 2024 2024 % of 2023

Filbert Archuleta - Mayor 526.40$          309.37$          58.77%

Gary Sorensen - Trustee 269.17$          153.08$          56.87%

Rebecca Moreau - Trustee Tim Costello in 2023 263.76$          158.21$          59.98%

Alex Lopez - Trustee 233.83$          114.81$          49.10%

Sam Parsons - Trustee 103.80$          100.92$          97.23%

Katerhine Rodriguez - Trustee 260.79$          144.02$          55.22%

Leigh Sorensen - Trustee 269.15$          129.96$          48.29%

AAM Investements LLC - Business Incentive 2023 48,000.00$           -$       0.00%

Ace Hardware - Supplies 31.63$             135.77$          429.24%

Adamson Police Products - PD Gear 775.96$          879.89$          113.39%

ADP - Payroll processing fees -$       352.77$     

AFLAC - employee paid insurance 309.82$          558.00$          180.10%

Agfinity - Fuel 2023 456.56$          -$       0.00%

Aloha Apparel - PD apparel 2023 775.00$          -$       0.00%

Alyssa Bird - Police Officer 4,472.35$             4,119.38$             92.11%

Amazon Business - office/PW/PD supplies 2,352.29$             1,743.17$             74.11%

Amy Penfold - Legal for Nov and Dec 2024 -$       9,891.00$        

Andrew Brown - Police Officer 2023 5,745.09$             -$       0.00%

Ashley Perez - Police Officer 2023 4,979.44$             -$       0.00%

Atmos Energy - Natural Gas 468.84$          369.53$          78.82%

A T & T - Cell phones and air cards -$       2,872.72$        

At Your Service Electric - wire sump pump 2023 1,624.04$             -$       0.00%

Austin's American Grill - Christmas party -$       2,372.02$        

Automated Business Products - Maintenance Agmt 2023 95.31$             -$       0.00%

Award Alliance - Employee awards 270.75$          340.00$          125.58%

AWP Safety - Road damage signs/Stop Signs 2023 264.22$          -$       0.00%

Behrtec LLC - IT Services Nov & Dec & Microsoft Licenses 5,220.00$             10,231.25$           196.00%

Biltrite Sign Service Inc - New Welcome sign lower 2023 200.00$          -$       0.00%

BNK REI LLC - Fence grant for 615 26th St 2023 3,000.00$             -$       0.00%

Bratton's Office Equipment - Printer R & M 82.68$             114.78$          138.82%

Brett Bloom - Public Works Director 5,210.36$             5,068.93$             97.29%

Build West Construction LLC - Shop down payment -$       19,357.60$      

Card Services Visas - Meals,postage,software,fuel -$       1,976.88$        

Cattleman's  - Staff Christmas Dinner 2023 2,360.25$             -$       0.00%

Cheryl Campbell - Town Administrator and reimbursre exp 6,983.51$             7,820.76$             111.99%

Cintas - Floor Mats & Janitorial Supplies plus AED for CC 274.33$          366.63$          133.65%

CIRSA - Add three new PD vehicles to policy 2023 322.85$          -$       0.00%

City of Greeley  - Water 137.26$          217.57$          158.51%

CivicPlus - Annual administrative fee 2023 236.25$          -$       0.00%

Colorado Department of Revenue - PR WH Taxes 2,457.00$             2,192.64$             89.24%

Comlanvi Jean Paul Saga - Restitution -$       235.00$     

Comcast Internet and Phones 399.34$          415.07$          103.94%

C U of CO - Paper Prod,Office/PD Supplies,Fuel,Post 2023 1,863.89$             -$       0.00%

Custom Imaging - PWs clothing 2023 494.39$          -$       0.00%

Davis & Associates - Background checks 2023 550.00$          -$       0.00%

Danielle Crawford - Court Clerk/Reimburse Expenses 2023 3,256.23$             -$       0.00%

Dell - Server equipment 2023 7,740.37$             -$       0.00%

EB Promotions - PD Forms/Coffee cups 2023 1,060.17$             -$       0.00%

EPS Group - Contracted engineering services - drainage -$       260.00$     

Fidelity HSA - Employee HSA contributions 299.04$          102.09$          34.14%
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First Armored Services - New PD vehicles upfits 2023 69,554.98$           -$       0.00%

First Class Security Systems LLC - Servcie call/cameras  2023 157.50$          -$       0.00%

First Farm Bank - Fraudulent check cleared 2023 1,750.00$             -$       0.00%

FPPA - Police Pension 8,478.92$             7,309.32$             86.21%

Fun Productions - reissue lost check -$       1,262.38$        

Fuzion Field Services - Clean Up Days Dumpsters  2023 2,964.38$             -$       0.00%

Garretson's Sport Center - Branded hoodies 2023 1,408.00$             -$       0.00%

Garza and Sons Masonry, Inc - R & M Planters 2023 5,950.00$             -$       0.00%

General Air Service and Supply - Welder 2023 1,101.13$             -$       0.00%

Global Payments - CC Fees 328.47$          786.14$          239.33%

Globe Life - Supplemental insurance premiums 1,325.00$             1,258.00$             94.94%

Godbold Law LLC - Legal 2023 2,440.00$             -$       0.00%

Grease Monkey - PD vehicle R & M 2023 106.22$          -$       0.00%

Heidi's White Glove - Office/PD/CC Cleaning 835.00$          1,010.00$             120.96%

Home Depot - Operations supplies and materials/new office 1,122.22$             398.68$          35.53%

Interprenet - Field translation -$       19.23$        

Intradyn - Social media archiving -$       1,080.00$        

IT/IS Trusted Networks - IT Contract Final 2023 750.00$          -$       0.00%

Jay Billings - PT Police Officer 1,004.73$             862.72$          85.87%

Jeremy Black - Police Chief 6,457.88$             7,383.50$             114.33%

Joseph Bodine - Court Prosecutor for Dec 2023 2,502.50$             1,855.00$             74.13%

Journey Payroll Service - PR Processing and W2s 2023 556.25$          -$       0.00%

Ken Amick - Police Sgt 5,646.21$             5,292.86$             93.74%

LaSalle Oil - Fuel 2023 107.80$          -$       0.00%

Lindsay Shoemaker - Deputy Clerk 3,418.73$             4,643.33$             135.82%

M&O Tires - PD vehicle R & M -$       320.55$     

Maria Cardenas - Administrative Assistant -$       3,144.63$        

Mark A. Leachman PC - PR liabilities 2023 151.52$          -$       0.00%

Mark McGarry - Police Officer -$       4,298.19$        

Menjivar Tree Service - Tree removal -$       1,000.00$        

MetLife - Employee Benefits 1,512.06$             1,410.71$             93.30%

Michael Stewart - Judge 600.00$          600.00$          100.00%

Mile High Shooting Accessories - Ammunition -$       986.84$     

Mission Square - Employee Retirement Contributions 5,175.11$             5,837.69$             112.80%

O'Reilly Auto Parts - PD Vehicle R&M 50.45$             115.00$          227.95%

Paradise Landscape Mgmt - Community Gardens -$       21,466.00$      

Petty Cash - Reimburse postage,office sppls,fuel -$       47.50$        

Prairie Mountain Media - Legal Publishing 107.36$          86.24$             80.33%

QuikTrip - Fuel 790.75$          649.43$          82.13%

Ramonson Louisma - Creole Interpreter -$       330.00$     

Rubianne Rubio - Pavement Grant 2023 6,900.00$             -$       0.00%

Sam's Club - Paper prods,snacks,drinks,paper products 458.48$          651.38$          142.07%

Scott's Automotive - PD vehicle R & M 2023 1,408.06$             -$       0.00%

Sendas Communications LLC - Court Interpreter 233.75$          110.00$          47.06%

Shred It - Shredding 2023 30.00$             -$       0.00%

Talk Shop - Cable run -$       324.25$     

Tatyana 5 Star Cleaners - Drycleaning 2023 105.73$          -$       0.00%

Teddy Rothe - PT PWs 348.38$          586.21$          168.27%

Tommy Lamb - PT Police Officer -$       392.98$     

Town & Country Fence - Clean up days -$       850.00$     

US Treasury - Payroll Taxes 11,926.69$           10,368.52$           86.94%

Valley Fire Extinguisher - Fire Extinguisher 195.00$          449.00$          230.26%
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Verizon Wireless - GPS 677.32$          127.60$          18.84%

Victory Outreach - Temp labor for Christmas Lights -$       300.00$     

Wash Me Car Washes - PD vehicles R & M 2023 45.60$             -$       0.00%

Waste Management - Trash service 169.67$          204.39$          120.46%

Weld County Sheriff's Office - Jail Services 151.32$          192.90$          127.48%

Weld County Treasurer - Treasurer's Fee -$       20.27$        

Xcel Energy - Electricity/Street Lights 2,676.54$             1,687.33$             63.04%

266,375.83$         162,822.59$         61.13%
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Revenues 2023 2024 2024 % of 2023

Liquor License -$       -$      

Property Tax -$       1,909.08$        

Local Sales Tax 191,235.85$         226,380.13$         118.38%

Specific Ownership 258.74$          208.18$          80.46%

Security Guard License 175.00$          50.00$             28.57%

Dog License -$       5.00$    

MJ Facility Permit 10,000.00$           -$       0.00%

Comcast Cable Franchise -$       -$  

Wholesale Fees - Smokeys 1st, 2nd, 3rd Qtrs -$       -$  

Cigarette Tax 195.37$          136.03$          69.63%

CTF Distribution 1,056.32$             768.12$          72.72%

Police Records Requests 17.50$             50.00$             285.71%

Business License -$       -$      

Community Center Rental Fee 350.00$          475.00$          135.71%

Municipal Court Fines 8,183.00$             8,626.00$             105.41%

District Court Fines 193.72$          33.54$             17.31%

Parking Tickets -$       -$      

Interest from Stifel Investments - Nov and Dec 2023 21,046.82$           12,326.27$           58.57%

Interest from ColoTrust - Nov and Dec 2023 29,106.72$           15,060.42$           51.74%

Highway Users Tax 820.76$          816.60$          99.49%

Interest from Weld County -$       117.52$     

Motor Vehicle Registration 95.38$             61.92$             64.92%

Motor Vehicle Registration Sales Tax 5.70$         -$       0.00%

Building Permit -$       250.00$     

Street Cut Permit Deposit -$       -$      

Civitas Oil & Gas - (Fomerly Extraction) 324.57$          108.58$          33.45%

Weld County Road and Bridge -$       -$      

Building permit overcharge - reimbursable -$       200.00$     

Police Department Grant Reimbursements - HVE 2023 500.00$          -$       0.00%

Refunds - CIRSA and Cintas 2023 569.78$          -$       0.00%

Reimburse missing direct deposit from Journey 2023 3,418.51$             -$       0.00%

Police Department Shotgun Sale -$       250.00$     

Re-add void checks #23229,21048,21008,22118 32.86$             1,457.38$             

267,586.60$         269,289.77$         100.64%

Cash Balances

Checking 529,898.24$         393,431.46$         

Petty Cash 100.00$          100.00$          

Cash Drawer for Court Cashier 200.00$          200.00$          

PDI Cash 500.00$          500.00$          

Investment 4,068,487.81$     4,255,822.92$     

ColoTrust 3,145,687.52$     3,786,430.43$     

7,744,873.57$     8,436,484.81$     
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Monthly Expenditures

Filbert Archuleta - Mayor (January PR X 2 plus Feb 2 PR written Jan 31st) 928.12$   

Gary Sorensen - Trustee 476.30$   

Alex Lopez - Trustee 276.42$   

Leigh Sorensen - Trustee 407.01$   

Rebecca Moreau - Trustee 474.50$   

Sam Parsons - Trustee 377.97$   

Katherine Rodriguez - Trustee 305.62$   

ADP - PR Processing/Time clock subscription 841.35$   

Adamson Police Products - PD Uniforms and Weapons 2023 555.30$   

Agfinity - Fuel 12.62$  

Alyssa Hewell - Police Officer 8,259.62$   

Amazon Business - Office/PD/Event Sppls 1,382.31$   

AT&T - Cell phones and air cards 609.72$   

Atmos Energy - Natural Gas 449.49$   

Axon Enterprise - Body cam software 12,803.69$   

Behrtec - IT services 1,859.25$   

Brandon Dudley - Police Officer 6,351.50$   

Bratton's Office Equipment - Office Equip R & M 130.23$   

Brett Bloom - PWs Director 7,737.79$   

Card Services - First Farm Visas 2,997.82$   

Cheryl Campbell - Town Administrator and reimburse expenses 11,783.52$   

Christopher Reid - Police Technician 2,734.99$   

Cintas - Floor mats and janitorial supplies 171.76$   

CIRSA - 2025 Property & Casualty/WC/Optional Coverages Premiums 63,630.78$   

City of Greeley - GET Transit IGA 20,477.00$   

City of Greeley - Water 204.88$   

CivicPlus - Annual fee for website, agenda mgmt, Moncido 12,080.40$   

CML - 2024 Dues 986.00$   

Colorado Department of Revenue - PR WH Taxes 6,148.82$   

Comcast - Phones and Internet 414.64$   

Comlanvi, Jean Paul - Restitution 31.66$  

Custom Imaging - Branded clothing 407.92$   

Earthgreen Fence - Community Gardens fence 5,972.03$   

ErgoMed - Pre-employment testing 575.00$   

Fidelity HSA - Employee Health Savings Acct Contributions 104.41$   

First Farm Bank - Stop Payment Fee 35.00$  

FPPA - Police Pension 15,045.28$   

Fun Productions - Fun Under the Sun deposit 5,175.17$   

Global Payments - CC Fees 1,007.86$   

Globe Life Supplemental Benefits 1,370.40$   

Grease Monkey - PW truck oil change 161.44$   

Greeley Furnace - Annual R & M 260.00$   

Hauser Architects - PD bldg expansion engineering 7,735.00$   

Home Depot - PWs sppls 486.08$   

Heidi's Whiteglove Cleaning - Bldg R & M 800.00$   
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I & A Concrete - Community Gardens 15,337.00$        

ICP - Employment Law posters updates subscription & new posters 30.00$               

IIMC - Annual dues for Administrator/Clerk 355.00$             

Interprenet - Spanish Interpreter 20.75$               

Jay Billings - PT Police Officer 2,509.18$          

Jeff Allen Scofield - Restitution 200.00$             

Jeremy Black - Police Chief 9,984.27$          

Jerry Griego - Residential Revitalization Grant 532.72$             

Joseph Bodine - Municipal Court Prosecutor 2,432.50$          

Ken Amick - Police Sgt 9,809.10$          

Kinsco - PD equipment 69.00$               

Lindsay Shoemaker - Deputy Clerk 6,050.59$          

Little Angels  Pony & Pals - Kids Fun Under the Sun deposit 712.50$             

Maria Cardenas - Finance Clerk 5,121.03$          

Mark McGarry - Police Officer 10,152.30$        

MdE, Inc - Software subscription for PD 4,042.00$          

Michael Stewart - Municipal Judge 600.00$             

M & O Tires - Tires - 2025 1,102.20$          

Mission Square - 457b Contributions 7,700.59$          

O'Reilly Auto Parts - PWs Vehicle R & M 155.27$             

Psychological Resources - Pre-employment testing 300.00$             

Public Sector Health Care Group - Health/Life/Dental Ins Jan & Feb 11,030.53$        

QuikTrip - Fuel 793.76$             

Sam's Club - Events, Drinks, Snacks, Janitorial sppls 69.42$               

Sendas Communications - Municipal Court Interpreter 110.00$             

Teddy Rothe - PT PWs 1,905.38$          

Tommy Lamb - Police Officer 727.92$             

Tyler Technologies -Software subscription for Court, Cashier 9,074.58$          

US Treasury - PR Taxes 21,915.49$        

Waste Management - Trash Service 243.22$             

Weld County Chiefs of Police - Dues 350.00$             

Weld County Sheriff - Jail services 231.48$             

Xcel Energy - Electricity and Street Lights 1,933.72$          

330,638.17$      
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Monthly Revenues

Property Tax -$                    

Specific Ownership Tax 226.50$             

Sales Tax 205,042.82$      

Atmos Franchise Fee 1,362.18$          

Xcel Franchise Fee 10,388.04$        

Comcast Franchise Fee -$                    

Marijuana Facility License 12,000.00$        

Business License 2,410.00$          

Liquor License 350.00$             

Secuity Guard Licenses 100.00$             

Building Permits 644.25$             

Zoning Permits -$                    

Dog Licenses -$                    

Cigarette Tax 228.85$             

Motor Vehicle Registration 70.37$               

Motor Vehicle Registration Sales Tax -$                    

Highway Users Tax 809.37$             

Weld County Road & Bridge -$                    

State Entitlement - CTF -$                    

Royalties form Oil & Gas 353.59$             

Municipal Court Fines 12,559.00$        

District Court Fines 61.02$               

Records Requests 60.00$               

Interest from Stifel Investment Account 17,165.96$        

Interest from ColoTrust 14,553.61$        

Interest from Weld County -$                    

Wholesale Fees -$                    

Community Center Rental Fees 625.00$             

Police Grants - HVE 1,200.00$          

Rubio payment of alley repair from 2021 paid in 2023 -$                    

Staff reimbursement for gift 24.00$               

Refunds - Cintas overpayment 130.50$             

Donations - Bonfire -$                    

First Farm Bank - Redeposit fraudulent check cashed in Dec 2023 -$                    

280,365.06$      

Fund Balances #  

Checking 311,438.78$      

Petty Cash 100.00$             

Cash Drawer for Court 200.00$             

PDI Cash 500.00$             

Investment Account at Stifel Nicolaus 4,272,988.88$  

ColoTrust Investment Pool 3,800,984.04$  

8,386,211.70$  
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2024-2025 Comparison 2024 2025 2024 % of 2023

Expenditures

January 170,053.44$       330,638.17$     194.43%

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November 

December

Year to Date 170,053.44$       330,638.17$     194.43%

Revenues 2024 2025 2024 % of 2023

January 278,201.45$       280,365.06$     100.78%

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November 

December

Year to Date 278,201.45$       280,365.06$     100.78%

Net Revenue 108,148.01$       (50,273.11)$      
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Monthly Expenditures 2024 2025 2025 % of 2024

Filbert Archuleta - Mayor (January PR X 2 plus Feb 2 PR written Jan 31st) 789.59$               928.12$             117.54%

Gary Sorensen - Trustee 268.51$               476.30$             177.39%

Alex Lopez - Trustee 230.25$               276.42$             120.05%

Leigh Sorensen - Trustee 268.49$               407.01$             151.59%

Rebecca Moreau - Trustee 762.65$               474.50$             62.22%

Sam Parsons - Trustee 119.72$               377.97$             315.71%

Katherine Rodriguez - Trustee 259.45$               305.62$             117.80%

ADP - PR Processing/Time clock subscription 333.93$               841.35$             251.95%

Adamson Police Products - PD Uniforms and Weapons 2023 -$                     555.30$              

Adobe - Software for PD Tech 167.93$               -$                   0.00%

AFLAC - Employee paid supplemental benefits 309.82$               -$                   0.00%

Agfinity - Fuel 364.62$               12.62$               3.46%

Air Solutions Heating & Air - New HVAC unit for Community Center 8,109.02$           -$                   0.00%

Alyssa Hewell - Police Officer 3,708.80$           8,259.62$          222.70%

Amazon Business - Office/PD/Event Sppls 1,369.20$           1,382.31$          100.96%

American Eagle Garage Doors - PD Bldg R & M 500.00$               -$                   0.00%

Andrew Brown - Police Officer 4,011.89$           -$                   0.00%

Ashley Perez - Police Officer 3,640.36$           -$                   0.00%

AT&T - Cell phones and air cards -$                     609.72$              

Atmos Energy - Natural Gas 485.25$               449.49$             92.63%

At Your Service Electric - Materials for new CC outdoor lights/Christmas Decs up/down 6,281.48$           -$                   0.00%

Automated Business Products - Office Equipment R & M 48.14$                 -$                   0.00%

Award Alliance - Bronze history plaques 2,082.33$           -$                   0.00%

Axon Enterprise - Body cam software -$                     12,803.69$         

Behrtec - IT services -$                     1,859.25$           

Brandon Dudley - Police Officer -$                     6,351.50$           

Bratton's Office Equipment - Office Equip R & M 122.40$               130.23$             106.40%

Brett Bloom - PWs Director 4,868.97$           7,737.79$          158.92%

Breeze Thru Car Wash, LLC - PD Veh R & M 576.00$               -$                   0.00%

Brian Jansen - Police Technician 1,279.70$           -$                   0.00%

Brian Spencer - Kareoke DJ for winter bonfire & bal from NNO 400.00$               -$                   0.00%

Card Services - First Farm Visas -$                     2,997.82$           

Cheryl Campbell - Town Administrator and reimburse expenses 6,410.17$           11,783.52$        183.83%

Christopher Reid - Police Technician -$                     2,734.99$           

Cintas - Floor mats and janitorial supplies 240.07$               171.76$             71.55%

CIRSA - 2025 Property & Casualty/WC/Optional Coverages Premiums 1,299.54$           63,630.78$        4896.41%

City of Greeley - GET Transit IGA 19,916.00$         20,477.00$        102.82%

City of Greeley - Victms Services 616.00$               -$                   0.00%

City of Greeley - Water 160.96$               204.88$             127.29%

CivicPlus - Annual fee for website, agenda mgmt, Moncido 10,779.00$         12,080.40$        112.07%

CML - 2024 Dues 957.00$               986.00$             103.03%

Colorado Department of Revenue - PR WH Taxes 2,083.64$           6,148.82$          295.10%

Comcast - Phones and Internet 398.37$               414.64$             104.08%

Comlanvi, Jean Paul - Restitution -$                     31.66$                

Custom Imaging - Branded clothing -$                     407.92$              

Danielle Crawford - Court Clerk 3,267.09$           -$                   0.00%

Douglas County Sheriff's Office - SOTAR 1,000.00$           -$                   0.00%

Earthgreen Fence - Community Gardens fence -$                     5,972.03$           

ErgoMed - Pre-employment testing -$                     575.00$              

Fidelity HSA - Employee Health Savings Acct Contributions 311.42$               104.41$             33.53%

First Farm Bank - Stop Payment Fee -$                     35.00$                

FPPA - Police Pension 7,990.16$           15,045.28$        188.30%

Fun Productions - Fun Under the Sun deposit -$                     5,175.17$           

Generation Web - Website Maintenance 30.00$                 -$                   0.00%

Gerald Eisele - Bereavement gift for Mary Eisele 75.00$                 -$                   0.00%

Global Payments - CC Fees 309.44$               1,007.86$          325.70%

Globe Life Supplemental Benefits 1,325.00$           1,370.40$          103.43%

Godbold Law LLC - Legal 3,160.00$           -$                   0.00%

Grease Monkey - PW truck oil change 224.34$               161.44$             71.96%

Greeley Furnace - Annual R & M -$                     260.00$              
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Hauser Architects - PD bldg expansion engineering -$                     7,735.00$           

Home Depot - PWs sppls 7.94$                   486.08$             6121.91%

Heidi's Whiteglove Cleaning - Bldg R & M 800.00$               800.00$             100.00%

I & A Concrete - Community Gardens -$                     15,337.00$         

ICP - Employment Law posters updates subscription & new posters -$                     30.00$                

IIMC - Annual dues for Administrator/Clerk 185.00$               355.00$             191.89%

Interprenet - Spanish Interpreter 37.50$                 20.75$               55.33%

Jay Billings - PT Police Officer 1,669.88$           2,509.18$          150.26%

Jeff Allen Scofield - Restitution -$                     200.00$              

Jeremy Black - Police Chief 5,555.67$           9,984.27$          179.71%

Jerry Griego - Residential Revitalization Grant -$                     532.72$              

Joseph Bodine - Municipal Court Prosecutor 2,449.50$           2,432.50$          99.31%

Ken Amick - Police Sgt 5,656.28$           9,809.10$          173.42%

Ken Garff Automotive - PD Veh R & M 32.13$                 -$                   0.00%

Kinsco - PD equipment -$                     69.00$                

Kristen Nordeck Brown - Liquor hearing Officer 760.00$               -$                   0.00%

LaSalle Oil - Fuel 14.77$                 -$                   0.00%

Lindsay Shoemaker - Deputy Clerk 3,251.51$           6,050.59$          186.09%

Little Angels  Pony & Pals - Kids Fun Under the Sun deposit -$                     712.50$              

Maria Cardenas - Finance Clerk -$                     5,121.03$           

Mark McGarry - Police Officer -$                     10,152.30$         

MdE, Inc - Software subscription for PD 3,850.00$           4,042.00$          104.99%

MetLife - Employee Benefits 1,373.28$           -$                   0.00%

Michael Stewart - Municipal Judge 600.00$               600.00$             100.00%

M & O Tires - Tires - 2025 -$                     1,102.20$           

Mission Square - 457b Contributions 5,249.22$           7,700.59$          146.70%

O'Reilly Auto Parts - PWs Vehicle R & M 80.61$                 155.27$             192.62%

Psychological Resources - Pre-employment testing -$                     300.00$              

Prairie Mountain Media - Legal Publishing 119.68$               -$                   0.00%

Public Sector Health Care Group - Health/Life/Dental Ins Jan & Feb 10,885.26$         11,030.53$        101.33%

QuikTrip - Fuel 619.12$               793.76$             128.21%

Sam's Club - Events, Drinks, Snacks, Janitorial sppls 124.72$               69.42$               55.66%

Scott's Automotive - PD Veh R & M 1,867.26$           -$                   0.00%

Sendas Communications - Municipal Court Interpreter 151.25$               110.00$             72.73%

Teddy Rothe - PT PWs 272.08$               1,905.38$          700.30%

Tim Chavies & Associates - Accounting for YE Jes 240.00$               -$                   0.00%

Tommy Lamb - Police Officer -$                     727.92$              

Tyler Technologies -Software subscription for Court, Cashier 10,362.89$         9,074.58$          87.57%

US Treasury - PR Taxes 9,778.34$           21,915.49$        224.12%

Verizon Connect - GPS 564.85$               -$                   0.00%

Wash Me Car Weashes - Veh R & M 62.60$                 -$                   0.00%

Waste Management - Trash Service 207.78$               243.22$             117.06%

Weld County Chiefs of Police - Dues -$                     350.00$              

Weld County Sheriff - Jail services -$                     231.48$              

Xcel Energy - Electricity and Street Lights 1,312.62$           1,933.72$          147.32%

170,053.44$       330,638.17$     194.43%
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Monthly Revenues 2024 2025 2025 % of 2024

Property Tax -$                     -$                    

Specific Ownership Tax 231.30$               226.50$             97.92%

Sales Tax 193,627.46$       205,042.82$     105.90%

Atmos Franchise Fee 1,783.06$           1,362.18$          76.40%

Xcel Franchise Fee -$                     10,388.04$         

Comcast Franchise Fee -$                     -$                    

Marijuana Facility License 2,000.00$           12,000.00$        600.00%

Business License 2,405.00$           2,410.00$          100.21%

Liquor License 350.00$               350.00$             100.00%

Secuity Guard Licenses 25.00$                 100.00$             400.00%

Building Permits 690.35$               644.25$             93.32%

Zoning Permits -$                     -$                    

Dog Licenses -$                     -$                    

Cigarette Tax 144.24$               228.85$             158.66%

Motor Vehicle Registration 58.40$                 70.37$               120.50%

Motor Vehicle Registration Sales Tax -$                     -$                    

Highway Users Tax 761.44$               809.37$             106.29%

Weld County Road & Bridge -$                     -$                    

State Entitlement - CTF -$                     -$                    

Royalties form Oil & Gas 283.43$               353.59$             124.75%

Municipal Court Fines 9,653.33$           12,559.00$        130.10%

District Court Fines 181.39$               61.02$               33.64%

Records Requests 17.50$                 60.00$               342.86%

Interest from Stifel Investment Account 36,653.81$         17,165.96$        46.83%

Interest from ColoTrust 14,836.04$         14,553.61$        98.10%

Interest from Weld County -$                     -$                    

Wholesale Fees 10,954.51$         -$                   0.00%

Community Center Rental Fees 250.00$               625.00$             250.00%

Police Grants - HVE 1,500.00$           1,200.00$          80.00%

Rubio payment of alley repair from 2021 paid in 2023 -$                     -$                    

Staff reimbursement for gift -$                     24.00$                

Refunds - Cintas overpayment 25.19$                 130.50$             518.06%

Donations - Bonfire 20.00$                 -$                   0.00%

First Farm Bank - Redeposit fraudulent check cashed in Dec 2023 1,750.00$           -$                   0.00%

278,201.45$       280,365.06$     100.78%

Fund Balances 2024 2025

Checking 582,661.01$       311,438.78$     

Petty Cash 100.00$               100.00$             

Cash Drawer for Court 200.00$               200.00$             

PDI Cash 500.00$               500.00$             

Investment Account at Stifel Nicolaus 4,105,141.62$    4,272,988.88$  

ColoTrust Investment Pool 3,160,523.56$    3,800,984.04$  

7,849,126.19$    8,386,211.70$  

Town of Garden City Treasurer's Report January 2025



Town of Garden City - QB2022
Bill Payment List

January 29-February 12, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, February 12, 2025 06:21 PM GMTZ   1/2

DATE NUM VENDOR AMOUNT
1020 Cash in Checking

01/29/2025 23720 Joseph Bodine -$2,432.50
01/29/2025 23721 Filbert Archuleta -$309.38
02/04/2025 23722 Lexipol, LLC -$4,148.59
02/04/2025 23723 My Fleet Center -$186.09
02/04/2025 23724 Adamson Police Products -$165.35
02/04/2025 23725 A T & T Mobility -$660.77
02/04/2025 23726 Amazon Business -$405.17
02/04/2025 23727 Enviropest -$113.00
02/04/2025 23728 Hauser Architects -$4,863.50
02/04/2025 23729 Cintas -$47.15
02/04/2025 23730 Waste Management -$531.54
02/04/2025 23731 Air Solutions Heating & Air Conditioning -$3,555.00
02/04/2025 23732 Petty Cash -$141.98
02/04/2025 23733 Verizon Wireless -$547.72
02/04/2025 23734 Ace Hardware -$111.21
02/04/2025 23735 Amy C. Penfold -$3,822.00
02/04/2025 23736 Jerry Griego -$233.00
02/04/2025 23737 Verizon Connect -$127.60
02/04/2025 23738 Wash Me Car Washes -$44.00
02/04/2025 23739 The Police and Sheriffs Press -$17.60
02/04/2025 23740 Weld County Communications -$24,054.00
02/04/2025 23741 Weld County Treasurer -$237.76
02/06/2025 23742 Interprenet -$23.75
02/06/2025 23743 ProSec -$279.00
02/06/2025 23744 Jerry Maltos -$200.00
02/06/2025 23745 AWP, Inc. -$227.90
02/06/2025 23746 Michael Stewart -$600.00
02/06/2025 23747 Sendas Communications LLC -$110.00
02/11/2025 23748 Tatyana 5 Star Dry Cleaner LLC -$340.23
02/11/2025 23749 City of Greeley -$1,175.00
02/11/2025 23750 Dell -$1,883.82
02/11/2025 23751 Waste Management -$248.75
02/11/2025 23752 Atmos Energy -$642.66
02/11/2025 23753 AWP, Inc. -$27.10
02/11/2025 23754 Award Alliance -$39.50
02/11/2025 23755 Prairie Mountain Media -$251.68
02/11/2025 23756 Amazon Business -$32.77
02/11/2025 23757 Filbert Archuleta -$309.37
01/31/2025 EFT Mission Square -$2,901.36
01/30/2025 EFT Fidelity HSA -$73.17
01/31/2025 EFT Fidelity HSA -$31.24
01/31/2025 EFT Fire & Police Pension Association -$5,484.82



Town of Garden City - QB2022
Bill Payment List

January 29-February 12, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, February 12, 2025 06:21 PM GMTZ   2/2

DATE NUM VENDOR AMOUNT
01/31/2025 EFT Colorado Department of Revenue -$2,286.93
01/31/2025 EFT United States Treasury -$8,372.43
01/31/2025 EFT ADP -$217.48
01/31/2025 EFT Payroll -$31,607.64
01/29/2025 EFT ADP -$257.40
02/07/2025 EFT AFLAC -$279.00
02/11/2025 EFT Card Services -$4,185.68
02/11/2025 EFT First Farm Bank- -$35.00

Total for 1020 Cash in Checking -$108,878.59

TOTAL -$108,878.59



Vendor Date Invoice Amount
Crash Champions 2/3/2025 624001775 8,963.91$              
Cintas 2/12/2025 4220944976 65.92$                     
Ronica Lara 2/11/2025 903.53$                  
Rebecca Moreau 2/11/2025 620.40$                  

Town of Garden City
Bills to be paid

As of January 29, 2025



Town of Garden City - QB2022
Budget vs. Actuals: Budget_FY25_P&L - FY25 P&L

January 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, February 12, 2025 05:13 PM GMT-07:00   1/9

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 TAXES 0.00 0.00

3110 Property Taxes Current Year 81,298.00 -81,298.00

3120 Specific Ownership Taxes 226.50 2,700.00 -2,473.50 8.39 %

3131 State Collected Sales Tax 153,782.12 1,950,000.00 -1,796,217.88 7.89 %

3132 Sales Tax for Cap Imp Fund 51,260.70 650,000.00 -598,739.30 7.89 %

3161 Gas Franchise Tax 1,362.18 9,000.00 -7,637.82 15.14 %

3162 Electric Franchise Tax 10,388.04 10,000.00 388.04 103.88 %

3163 Cable TV Franchise Tax 1,800.00 -1,800.00

Total 3100 TAXES 217,019.54 2,704,798.00 -2,487,778.46 8.02 %

3200 LICENSES AND PERMITS 0.00 0.00

3211 Liquor Licenses 350.00 1,503.75 -1,153.75 23.28 %

3216 Business Licenses 2,830.00 10,000.00 -7,170.00 28.30 %

3217 Security Licenses 100.00 800.00 -700.00 12.50 %

3219 Marijuana Facilities License-Retail 12,000.00 12,000.00

3220 Marijuana Facilities License-Medical 24,000.00 -24,000.00

3221 Building Permits 644.25 2,000.00 -1,355.75 32.21 %

3291 Dog Licenses 50.00 -50.00

Total 3200 LICENSES AND PERMITS 15,924.25 38,353.75 -22,429.50 41.52 %

3300 INTERGOVERNMENTAL 0.00 0.00

3310 Cigarette Tax 2,000.00 -2,000.00

3350 Motor Vehicle Registrations 70.37 1,200.00 -1,129.63 5.86 %

3351 Motor Vehicle Registration Sales Tax 0.00 0.00

3360 Highway Users Tax 809.37 10,000.00 -9,190.63 8.09 %

3370 County Road and Bridge 4,000.00 -4,000.00

3380 State Entitlement CTF 3,000.00 -3,000.00

3620 Severance Tax 10,000.00 -10,000.00

Total 3300 INTERGOVERNMENTAL 879.74 30,200.00 -29,320.26 2.91 %

3400 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 0.00 0.00

3411 Court Costs 340.00 2,500.00 -2,160.00 13.60 %

3412 Court Surcharge 2,935.00 30,000.00 -27,065.00 9.78 %

3413 Court Stay of Execution Fee 0.00 0.00

3414 Court Failure to Appear 525.00 2,500.00 -1,975.00 21.00 %

3416 Bench Warrant Fees 93.34 250.00 -156.66 37.34 %

3417 Payment Plan Fee 235.00 1,800.00 -1,565.00 13.06 %

3421 Open Records Request 0.00 0.00

3423 Police Records Request 60.00 200.00 -140.00 30.00 %

3426 3426 - Community Center rental 500.00 4,000.00 -3,500.00 12.50 %

Total 3400 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 4,688.34 41,250.00 -36,561.66 11.37 %

3500 FINES AND FORFEITS

3510 Municipal Court Fines 8,129.00 80,000.00 -71,871.00 10.16 %

3512 District Court Fines 61.02 750.00 -688.98 8.14 %

3515 Jail Bond Forfeits 20.00 20.00



Town of Garden City - QB2022
Budget vs. Actuals: Budget_FY25_P&L - FY25 P&L

January 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, February 12, 2025 05:13 PM GMT-07:00   2/9

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Total 3500 FINES AND FORFEITS 8,210.02 80,750.00 -72,539.98 10.17 %

3600 INTEREST/ROYALTIES/MISC

3612 Interest from Stifel Nicolaus Investment 17,165.96 150,000.00 -132,834.04 11.44 %

3613 Interest from ColoTrust Plus 14,553.61 100,000.00 -85,446.39 14.55 %

3619 Royalties from Oil Drilling 353.59 10,000.00 -9,646.41 3.54 %

3640 Law Enforcement Grants 43,000.00 -43,000.00

3641 Refunds 130.50 130.50

3650 Wholesale Fees - Marijuana 20,000.00 -20,000.00

3680 Other Revenue 1,224.00 1,224.00

Total 3600 INTEREST/ROYALTIES/MISC 33,427.66 323,000.00 -289,572.34 10.35 %

3700 Transfer from CTF Fund 3,000.00 -3,000.00

Services 228.85 228.85

Total Income $280,378.40 $3,221,351.75 $ -2,940,973.35 8.70 %

GROSS PROFIT $280,378.40 $3,221,351.75 $ -2,940,973.35 8.70 %

Expenses

4000 LEGISLATIVE - TRUSTEES

4011 Trustees Salaries 2,650.00 32,000.00 -29,350.00 8.28 %

4012 Workers' Comp 65.19 -65.19

4013 UI Surcharge 45.08 200.00 -154.92 22.54 %

4015 Payroll Tax 202.76 2,295.00 -2,092.24 8.83 %

4021 Office Supplies 180.51 350.00 -169.49 51.57 %

4022 Hardware/Computers 2,500.00 -2,500.00

4030 Publishing 2,000.00 -2,000.00

4052 Legal 3,066.00 20,000.00 -16,934.00 15.33 %

4060 Software 2,250.00 -2,250.00

4072 Mileage 200.00 -200.00

4075 Dental & Vision 580.72 3,500.00 -2,919.28 16.59 %

4076 Globe Life Supplemental 250.00 3,600.00 -3,350.00 6.94 %

4077 Meals and Lodging 3,800.00 -3,800.00

4078 Tuition - Registration Fees 1,500.00 -1,500.00

4079 Fitness Reimbursement 3,500.00 -3,500.00

4083 Liability Insurance 2,958.72 -2,958.72

Total 4000 LEGISLATIVE - TRUSTEES 6,975.07 80,718.91 -73,743.84 8.64 %

4100 JUDICIAL

4102 Judge Salary 600.00 8,200.00 -7,600.00 7.32 %

4110 Translation 130.75 2,200.00 -2,069.25 5.94 %

4121 Supplies 4,200.00 -4,200.00

4122 Judicial Computers 2,500.00 -2,500.00

4131 Judicial Postage 600.00 -600.00

4132 Printing and Duplication 100.00 -100.00

4133 Dues and Subscriptions 100.00 -100.00

4152 Legal 2,495.50 30,000.00 -27,504.50 8.32 %



Town of Garden City - QB2022
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

4158 Contract Labor 1,000.00 -1,000.00

4160 Software 9,074.58 7,000.00 2,074.58 129.64 %

4172 Employee Mileage 50.00 -50.00

4177 Judicial Meals 169.85 1,500.00 -1,330.15 11.32 %

4178 Tuition and Registration 500.00 -500.00

4187 Bank Fees 1,007.86 7,500.00 -6,492.14 13.44 %

Total 4100 JUDICIAL 13,478.54 65,450.00 -51,971.46 20.59 %

4200 EXECUTIVE 0.00 0.00

4211 Mayor Salary 1,005.00 11,275.00 -10,270.00 8.91 %

4213 UI Surcharge 17.09 140.00 -122.91 12.21 %

4215 Payroll Tax 76.89 865.00 -788.11 8.89 %

Total 4200 EXECUTIVE 1,098.98 12,280.00 -11,181.02 8.95 %

4300 ELECTIONS

4302 Judges 405.00 -405.00

4321 Supplies 1,000.00 -1,000.00

4330 Publishing 200.00 -200.00

4331 Postage 100.00 -100.00

4352 Legal 1,000.00 -1,000.00

4377 Meals 300.00 -300.00

Total 4300 ELECTIONS 3,005.00 -3,005.00

4400 ADMINISTRATIVE

4411 Administrative Salaries 29,102.67 350,000.00 -320,897.33 8.32 %

4412 Workers' Comp 20,455.41 376.58 20,078.83

4413 Unemployment Insurance 489.23 489.23

4414 Payroll Tax 2,201.50 26,775.00 -24,573.50 8.22 %

4415 457b Contribution 2,146.43 22,000.00 -19,853.57 9.76 %

4421 Office Operating Supplies 706.40 6,000.00 -5,293.60 11.77 %

4422 Computers 5,000.00 -5,000.00

4423 Fringe Benefits 2,500.00 -2,500.00

4425 Books, Catalogs and Maps 300.00 -300.00

4430 Publishing 2,000.00 -2,000.00

4431 Postage 10.45 1,500.00 -1,489.55 0.70 %

4432 Printing and Duplication 1,500.00 -1,500.00

4433 Dues and Subscriptions 1,590.50 3,000.00 -1,409.50 53.02 %

4441 Electric Utility 164.72 3,200.00 -3,035.28 5.15 %

4442 Gas Utility 130.48 1,200.00 -1,069.52 10.87 %

4443 Water Utility 41.80 750.00 -708.20 5.57 %

4445 Telephone 144.75 2,000.00 -1,855.25 7.24 %

4446 Cell Phones 103.86 1,200.00 -1,096.14 8.66 %

4447 Internet Access 122.47 1,600.00 -1,477.53 7.65 %

4450 Web Site 9,056.40 8,900.00 156.40 101.76 %

4452 Legal 651.00 20,000.00 -19,349.00 3.26 %

4453 Accounting 841.35 5,000.00 -4,158.65 16.83 %
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ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

4454 Auditing 25,000.00 -25,000.00

4457 Consultants 15,000.00 -15,000.00

4458 Contract Labor 5,000.00 -5,000.00

4460 Software 1,759.00 14,000.00 -12,241.00 12.56 %

4463 R&M Office Equipment 88.23 2,000.00 -1,911.77 4.41 %

4465 R&M Land 2,500.00 -2,500.00

4466 R&M Buildings 4,370.84 12,000.00 -7,629.16 36.42 %

4472 Employee Mileage 17.64 1,000.00 -982.36 1.76 %

4476 Globe Life Supplemental 150.00 2,400.00 -2,250.00 6.25 %

4477 Employee Meals and Lodging 12.00 2,500.00 -2,488.00 0.48 %

4478 Tuition and Registration Fees 3,500.00 -3,500.00

4479 Fitness Reimbursement 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00 %

4480 Employee Insurance Combined 4,405.45 32,400.00 -27,994.55 13.60 %

4480.1 457b Contribution in lieu of health stipend 6,000.00 -6,000.00

4481 Property Insurance 1,371.65 -1,371.65

4482 Other Property Insurance 525.19 -525.19

4483 Liability Insurance 43,175.37 1,290.49 41,884.88

4485 Office Equipment Rental 250.00 -250.00

4487 Bank Charges 60.00 500.00 -440.00 12.00 %

4488 Treasurer's Fee 812.98 -812.98

Total 4400 ADMINISTRATIVE 121,997.95 594,851.89 -472,853.94 20.51 %

4500 PLANNING AND ZONING 0.00 0.00

4530 Publishing 300.00 -300.00

4552 Legal 42.00 6,000.00 -5,958.00 0.70 %

Total 4500 PLANNING AND ZONING 42.00 6,300.00 -6,258.00 0.67 %

4600 LAW ENFORCEMENT

4603 IGA-Dispatch/Guard 24,054.00 24,054.00 0.00 100.00 %

4604 IGA-Jail Services 231.48 2,500.00 -2,268.52 9.26 %

4605 Life Stories 1,000.00 -1,000.00

4606 Victim's Advocate 1,225.00 -1,225.00

4609 Leads on Line 0.00 0.00

4610 Weld County Drug Task Force 1,000.00 -1,000.00

4611 Police Department Salaries 59,670.41 510,000.00 -450,329.59 11.70 %

4611.1 PD Admin Salaries 3,351.73 60,000.00 -56,648.27 5.59 %

4612 Workers' Comp 17,178.81 -17,178.81

4613 UI Surcharge 1,194.20 7,800.00 -6,605.80 15.31 %

4614 Payroll Tax 2,058.91 14,450.00 -12,391.09 14.25 %

4615 457b Contribution 2,097.83 30,000.00 -27,902.17 6.99 %

4616 Police part-time salaries 3,883.40 20,000.00 -16,116.60 19.42 %

4617 Overtime 3,788.37 12,000.00 -8,211.63 31.57 %

4621 Operating Supplies 150.62 3,500.00 -3,349.38 4.30 %

4622 Computers 5,000.00 -5,000.00

4623 Fringe Benefits 1,000.00 -1,000.00
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4625 Books, Catalogs, Maps 69.93 750.00 -680.07 9.32 %

4626 Uniforms & Safety Gear 789.65 10,000.00 -9,210.35 7.90 %

4627 Weapons & Ammunition 1,841.15 10,000.00 -8,158.85 18.41 %

4628 Body worn cameras 12,803.69 12,804.00 -0.31 100.00 %

4630 Publishing 300.00 -300.00

4631 Postage 325.00 -325.00

4632 Printing 17.60 750.00 -732.40 2.35 %

4633 Dues and Subscriptions 599.50 4,000.00 -3,400.50 14.99 %

4636 Public Relations, Outreach 2,500.00 -2,500.00

4641 Electric Utility 166.88 3,000.00 -2,833.12 5.56 %

4642 Gas Utility 290.26 3,200.00 -2,909.74 9.07 %

4643 Water Utility 60.91 650.00 -589.09 9.37 %

4645 Telephone 24.95 400.00 -375.05 6.24 %

4646 Cell Phones 1,655.37 7,000.00 -5,344.63 23.65 %

4647 Internet Access 122.47 1,600.00 -1,477.53 7.65 %

4652 Legal 6,000.00 -6,000.00

4657 Consultants 875.00 5,000.00 -4,125.00 17.50 %

4658 Contract Labor 1,500.00 -1,500.00

4660 Software 9,690.59 14,500.00 -4,809.41 66.83 %

4661 PD Equipment 280.55 7,000.00 -6,719.45 4.01 %

4662 R & M PD Equipment 1,500.00 -1,500.00

4663 R & M Office Equipment 42.00 500.00 -458.00 8.40 %

4665 R & M Land 1,000.00 -1,000.00

4666 R & M Building 180.00 7,000.00 -6,820.00 2.57 %

4668 Vehicle Insurance 3,766.75 -3,766.75

4669 Vehicle License & Registration 0.00 0.00

4670 Vehicle R & M 1,605.00 30,000.00 -28,395.00 5.35 %

4671 Vehicle Fuel 741.57 15,000.00 -14,258.43 4.94 %

4672 Employee Mileage 400.00 -400.00

4673 D & D FPPA 2,158.12 19,380.00 -17,221.88 11.14 %

4676 Globe Life Supplemental 298.20 5,400.00 -5,101.80 5.52 %

4677 Employee Meals & Lodging 2,640.00 -2,640.00

4678 Tuition & Registration Fees 249.00 5,000.00 -4,751.00 4.98 %

4679 FPPA-Employer Paid Pension Contribution 5,971.55 53,550.00 -47,578.45 11.15 %

4680 Employee Insurance Combined 5,884.99 57,600.00 -51,715.01 10.22 %

4680.1 457b Contribution in lieu of health stipend 0.00 0.00

4681 Property Insurance 1,134.93 -1,134.93

4683 Liability Insurance 29,867.45 -29,867.45

4690 Fitness Reimbursement 0.00 4,500.00 -4,500.00 0.00 %

4699 Grant Expenditures 600.00 28,000.00 -27,400.00 2.14 %

Total 4600 LAW ENFORCEMENT 147,499.88 1,068,225.94 -920,726.06 13.81 %

4700 PROTECTIVE INSPECTIONS 0.00 0.00

4711 Contract - Bldg Insp Services 5,000.00 -5,000.00
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4721 Supplies 500.00 -500.00

4730 Publishing 75.00 -75.00

4752 Legal 1,000.00 -1,000.00

Total 4700 PROTECTIVE INSPECTIONS 6,575.00 -6,575.00

4800 CODE ENFORCEMENT

4811 Code Enforcement Salaries 787.84 9,736.00 -8,948.16 8.09 %

4812 Workers' Comp 171.23 -171.23

4813 UI Surcharge 17.45 50.00 -32.55 34.90 %

4814 Payroll Tax 78.53 744.80 -666.27 10.54 %

4815 457b Contribution 78.79 973.60 -894.81 8.09 %

4821 Supplies 500.00 -500.00

4825 Pest Control Services 113.00 1,000.00 -887.00 11.30 %

4852 Legal 1,000.00 -1,000.00

4876 GLobe Life Supplemental 5.00 60.00 -55.00 8.33 %

4879 Fitness Reimbursement 0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.00 %

4880 Employee Insurance Combined 94.85 192.00 -97.15 49.40 %

4880.1 457b Contribution in lieu of health stipend 768.00 -768.00

4890 Animal Services 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Total 4800 CODE ENFORCEMENT 1,175.46 17,245.63 -16,070.17 6.82 %

4900 PUBLIC WORKS

4911 PW Salaries 7,542.02 75,000.00 -67,457.98 10.06 %

4912 Workers' Comp 2,804.01 -2,804.01

4913 UI Surcharge 150.22 400.00 -249.78 37.56 %

4914 Payroll Tax 675.93 5,750.00 -5,074.07 11.76 %

4915 457b Contribution 596.72 7,000.00 -6,403.28 8.52 %

4921 Operating Supplies 1,220.97 6,500.00 -5,279.03 18.78 %

4922 Computers 2,000.00 -2,000.00

4923 Janitorial Supplies 4.98 3,000.00 -2,995.02 0.17 %

4946 Cell Phone 197.46 1,400.00 -1,202.54 14.10 %

4957 Consultants 2,000.00 -2,000.00

4958 Contract Labor 5,000.00 -5,000.00

4960 Software 22.17 300.00 -277.83 7.39 %

4963 R&M Equipment 2,500.00 -2,500.00

4968 Vehicle Insurance 430.04 -430.04

4970 R&M Vehicles 3,000.00 -3,000.00

4971 Fuel 96.61 2,000.00 -1,903.39 4.83 %

4972 Mileage 150.00 -150.00

4976 Globe Life Supplemental 32.50 390.00 -357.50 8.33 %

4977 Meals & Lodging 46.89 46.89

4979 Fitness Reimbursement 0.00 325.00 -325.00 0.00 %

4980 Employee Insurance Combined 616.54 1,060.80 -444.26 58.12 %

4980.1 457b Contribution in lieu of health stipend 5,179.20 -5,179.20

4981 Property Insurance 449.95 -449.95
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4985 Equipment Rental 2,500.00 -2,500.00

4997 Trash Pick-up Services 774.76 3,200.00 -2,425.24 24.21 %

Total 4900 PUBLIC WORKS 11,977.77 132,339.00 -120,361.23 9.05 %

5000 COMMUNITY

5001 New Business Incentive 20,000.00 -20,000.00

5021 Recreation Supplies 13.07 3,000.00 -2,986.93 0.44 %

5023 Janitorial Supplies 2,200.00 -2,200.00

5041 Electric Utility 696.41 4,000.00 -3,303.59 17.41 %

5042 Gas Utility 1,000.00 -1,000.00

5043 Water Utility 1,000.00 -1,000.00

5052 Legal 500.00 -500.00

5054 Improvements 4,000.00 -4,000.00

5055 Programs 1,500.00 -1,500.00

5056 Landscape Vouchers 1,000.00 -1,000.00

5057 Events 5,887.67 70,000.00 -64,112.33 8.41 %

5058 Arts Initiative 2,000.00 -2,000.00

5059 Fence Grant 10,000.00 -10,000.00

5060 Commercial Revitalization 32,000.00 -32,000.00

5061 Beautify Garden City Water Rebates 2,000.00 -2,000.00

5062 Community Decorations 1,000.00 -1,000.00

5063 Tree Grants 3,200.00 -3,200.00

5064 Public Relations 222.53 5,000.00 -4,777.47 4.45 %

5066 Pavement Grant 24,000.00 -24,000.00

5067 Residential Revitalization 532.72 10,000.00 -9,467.28 5.33 %

5068 Agencies Providing Services to GC 20,477.00 22,000.00 -1,523.00 93.08 %

5070 R&M Buildings 270.00 10,000.00 -9,730.00 2.70 %

5071 R & M - Land 5,000.00 -5,000.00

5081 Property Insurance 396.64 -396.64

5096 Mosquito Control 4,000.00 -4,000.00

Total 5000 COMMUNITY 28,099.40 238,796.64 -210,697.24 11.77 %

5100 WATER AND SEWER

5152 Legal 1,000.00 -1,000.00

Total 5100 WATER AND SEWER 1,000.00 -1,000.00

5200 PARKS

5210 Parks Salaries 4,134.11 35,000.00 -30,865.89 11.81 %

5212 Workers' Comp 1,317.59 -1,317.59

5213 UI Surcharge 43.63 130.00 -86.37 33.56 %

5214 Payroll Tax 196.33 2,677.50 -2,481.17 7.33 %

5215 457b Contribution 197.07 3,500.00 -3,302.93 5.63 %

5221 Parks Operating Supplies 1,500.00 -1,500.00

5241 Lighting 19.90 300.00 -280.10 6.63 %

5243 Park Water 41.80 3,000.00 -2,958.20 1.39 %

5257 Consultants 2,000.00 -2,000.00
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5258 Contract Labor 7,500.00 -7,500.00

5260 Landscape Materials 5,000.00 -5,000.00

5265 R&M 5,000.00 -5,000.00

5276 Globe Life Supplemental 12.50 150.00 -137.50 8.33 %

5279 Fitness Reimbursement 0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.00 %

5280 Employee Insurance Combined 237.13 685.00 -447.87 34.62 %

5280.1 457b Contribution in lieu of health stipend 1,715.00 -1,715.00

5281 Property Insurance 334.99 -334.99

5285 Equipment Rental 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Total 5200 PARKS 4,882.47 71,935.08 -67,052.61 6.79 %

5300 STREET FUND EXPENDITURES

5321 Street Signs 5,000.00 -5,000.00

5330 Publishing 250.00 -250.00

5341 Lighting 974.93 20,000.00 -19,025.07 4.87 %

5352 Legal 2,000.00 -2,000.00

5357 Engineering 5,000.00 -5,000.00

5368 R & M Streets and Alleys 50,000.00 -50,000.00

5378 Snow Removal and Sanding 5,000.00 -5,000.00

5381 Property Insurance 716.57 -716.57

5388 Street Cleaning 12,000.00 -12,000.00

5389 Contingency 5,000.00 -5,000.00

Total 5300 STREET FUND EXPENDITURES 974.93 104,966.57 -103,991.64 0.93 %

5390 IT 8,000.00 -8,000.00

5391 IT - Hardware 8,000.00 -8,000.00

5392 IT - Software 9,000.00 -9,000.00

5393 IT - Contractor 1,859.25 1,859.25

Total 5390 IT 1,859.25 25,000.00 -23,140.75 7.44 %

5400 GENERAL FUND TRANSFER

5430 CTF Transfer to General Fund 3,000.00 -3,000.00

Total 5400 GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 3,000.00 -3,000.00

5500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 0.00 0.00

5552 Legal 1,000.00 -1,000.00

5557 Architect & Engineering 122,186.00 -122,186.00

5581 CESF Grant -27,092.41 27,092.41

5582 JAG Grant -33,250.00 33,250.00

5583 EIAF Grant 12,598.50 26,134.69 -13,536.19 48.21 %

5591 Capital Outlay Streets 25,000.00 -25,000.00

5592 Capital Outlay Buildings 2,422,238.00 -2,422,238.00

5593 Capital Outlay Equipment/Furn 131,463.29 -131,463.29

5595 Capital Outlay Land/Land 21,284.03 28,404.00 -7,119.97 74.93 %

5598 Contingency 285,562.00 -285,562.00

5640 Capital Imp Transfer to GF 2,400,000.00 -2,400,000.00
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Total 5500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 33,882.53 5,381,645.57 -5,347,763.04 0.63 %

Total Expenses $373,944.23 $7,813,335.23 $ -7,439,391.00 4.79 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -93,565.83 $ -4,591,983.48 $4,498,417.65 2.04 %

NET INCOME $ -93,565.83 $ -4,591,983.48 $4,498,417.65 2.04 %




















